

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 2009-2042 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 12/8/2009 In control: Committee on Intergovernmental Affairs

On agenda: Final action: 12/21/2009

Enactment date: 12/16/2009 Enactment #: 785

**Effective date:** 12/31/2009

Title: Resolution establishing a Special Parking District and Authorizing the Public Parking Authority of

Pittsburgh to establish parking rates at Technology Drive equal to or greater than the rates of the

Urban Redevelopment Authority's Garage at 401 Technology Drive (Council District 6)

Sponsors:

Indexes: MISCELLANEOUS

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. 2009-2042.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/8/2010	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
12/21/2009	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
12/16/2009	1	Committee on Intergovernmental Affairs	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
12/8/2009	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Presented by Mr. Dowd

Resolution establishing a Special Parking District and Authorizing the Public Parking Authority of Pittsburgh to establish parking rates at Technology Drive equal to or greater than the rates of the Urban Redevelopment Authority's Garage at 401 Technology Drive (Council District 6)

Whereas, the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh constructed a 723-space parking garage at 401 Technology Drive assisted by HUD 108 Loans approved by City Council; and

Whereas, the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh relocated Technology Drive at the Pittsburgh Technology Center assisted by HUD 108 Loans approved by City Council; and

Whereas, upon the City of Pittsburgh's acceptance of the new Technology Drive the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh wishes to establish metered parking rates equal to or greater than its rates at the garage;

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** The Public Parking Authority of Pittsburgh is hereby authorized to set the metered parking rates on Technology Drive at the Pittsburgh Technology Center to be equal to or greater than the equivalent rates at the garage at 401 Technology Drive.